900305283 10/27/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC		09/22/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pelican BioThermal LLC	
Street Address:	3020 Niagara Lane North	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4536599	CREDO
Registration Number:	3579237	CREDO
Registration Number:	3582644	CREDO
Registration Number:	3824728	CREDO CUBE
Registration Number:	3824727	CREDO CUBE
Registration Number:	4265750	CREDO DURACUBE
Registration Number:	4050248	CREDO ENCORE
Registration Number:	4050255	CREDO ENCORE
Registration Number:	3932483	CREDO XTREME
Registration Number:	2905775	GOLDEN HOUR
Registration Number:	4566876	GOLDEN HOUR
Registration Number:	3366787	TIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054828600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3054828400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Ganoza of Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: One Biscayne Tower TRADEMARK

900305283 REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0086

	2 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1900 Miami, FLORIDA 33131		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094788-0109		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Ganoza		
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Ganoza/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Minnesota Thermal Science LLC - Name Change to Pelican BioThermal LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0087

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 09/22/2014 FILED 12:34 PM 09/22/2014 SRV 141204849 - 5245415 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the ("Company") is Pelican BioThermal LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC this 22nd day of September, 2014.

By: Pelican Biopharma LLC,

its

4844-7494-5307.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 10/27/2014